PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andries Adriaan Volkers	05/31/2006
Lydie Belot	05/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11421079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)476-7330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-448-7208

Email: michelle.bugbee@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bugbee Address Line 1: One Plastics Ave Address Line 2: GE Plastics - IP Legal

Address Line 4: Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201-3697

200572-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Bugbee

Total Attachments: 2

source=200572-1_Asn#page1.tif source=200572-1_Asn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017695 FRAME: 0395

Docket 200572-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Andries Adriaan Volkers of Kolfwei 2, 4724 ET, Wouw, The Netherlands, and Lydie Belot of Kaatsbaan 64, 4611 JX, Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on May 31, 2006 Application Serial No. <u>11</u>/421,079 ____ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 31 / 5 / 200 6

ties Adriaan Volkers

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>31/57/2006</u>

Witnessed by:

Date: 31-05-2006

Vame of Witness

ted Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017695 FRAME: 0396 2

Docket 200572-1

Date: 31-05-06

Witnessed by

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

= Date: <u>31-05-2w6</u>

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 017695 FRAME: 0397